additions and deductions as provided in the Contract.  This amount supersedes any 
previously stated and/or agreed to amount(s). 

18. Owner’s Allowance: Included in the Contract Price above is a ten percent (10% 
Percent) allowance for the Owner’s use only, for the following price:  

SIXTEEN THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND 
00/100 ($16,987.00) 

The above allowance shall only be used by authorization by the Owner. Contractor 
shall not bill for or be due any portion of this allowance unless the District has 
identified specific work, Contractor has submitted price for that work or the District

[...]

near the end of the Project for all or any portion of the Allowance no allocated.  

19. ALTERNATE #01: Included in the Contract Price above is Alternate #01, for 
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING FLOOR FINISH AND INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOOR 
FINISH IN ROOMS 808, 809 AND 811, for the following price:  

FORTY-TWO THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED NINETY TWO DOLLARS AND 
00/100 ($42,992.00) 

20. No Representations:  No representations have been made other than as set forth 
in writing in the Contract Documents, including this Agreement.  Each of the Parties 
to this Agreement warrants that it has carefully read and understood the terms and